Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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February 12, 2024

KLEIN, NICHOLAS
DAVIS, DAVID

ROUTH, DAVID
MANYMULES, NORMAN
GEIGER, JOSEPH
AYZIE, DONOVAN
SHORTY, STEVEN
ARELLANO, RICKY
HOWARD, PERRY
ROMERO, XAVIER
HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL
APODACA, DESI
MESTAS, JOHN

* Ratification of prior legal action taken January 30, 2024 pursuant to A.R.S, §38-431.05. See additional posting for further information.

ADC#

176019
168442
345244
156676
352143
252490
293171
352633
053875
365501
357639
146156
335958
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TYPE

PA
PB
PA
PA
603L

February 13, 2024

WILLIAMS, GLENN
CARSON, PHILLIP
MAKESHINE, DARVIN
WHITEHILL, SANDY
HURSEY, ROSIE

ADC #

94247
091914
40629
133818
293757

MOD
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Cs1
Cs1
Cs1

RAT*

February 14, 2024

WEAVER, DEMENT
HOOKS, LAUREN
EVANS, CHARLIE
CARLTON, PAUL
HYLTON, KANDI
BLAZER, LUAWNA
BROWN, PATRICE
KENNEDY, JACOB

C#

98568
164856

31623
340622
155406
350932
156811
346679
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February 15, 2024

MOELLER, ARTURO
PADILLA, ERIC

OLSON, CHRISTOPHER
CHAVARRIA, ARMANDO
HERRERA, ROBERT
GENTILE, DOMINIC
MARQUEZ, JUAN
MIGUEL, JERMAINE
DELRIO, DEMETREUS
DENNIS, CISCO

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will
begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may
elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they
will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the acco}r_ymd}ation. o

Dated February 6, 2024

Signed:
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ADC#
098273
109103
059471
238437
351777
355456
292434
270208
284818
298803
Legend:

PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation

R CSR Revocation

PA Parole 412A

PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
Ccs2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L ;ﬂ?ﬁm Order by

M Modification

P Pardon

S Special Hearing

X Executive Session

T Training
RES Rescission
RAT Ratification




