

HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u>February 12, 2024</u>	ADC #	HRG TYPE	<u>February 13, 2024</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	February 14, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>February 15, 2024</u>	ADC#
R	KLEIN, NICHOLAS	176019	PA	WILLIAMS, GLENN	94247	PA	WEAVER, DEMENT	98568	R	MOELLER, ARTURO	098273
R	DAVIS, DAVID	168442	PB	CARSON, PHILLIP	091914	PA	HOOKS, LAUREN	164856	PAR	PADILLA, ERIC	109103
R	ROUTH, DAVID	345244	PA	MAKESHINE, DARVIN	40629	MOD	EVANS, CHARLIE	31623	R	OLSON, CHRISTOPHER	059471
R	MANYMULES, NORMAN	156676	PA	WHITEHILL, SANDY	133818	CS1	CARLTON, PAUL	340622	R	CHAVARRIA, ARMANDO	238437
R	GEIGER, JOSEPH	352143	603L	HURSEY, ROSIE	293757	CS1	HYLTON, KANDI	155406	R	HERRERA, ROBERT	351777
R	AYZIE, DONOVAN	252490				CS1	BLAZER, LUAWNA	350932	R	GENTILE, DOMINIC	355456
R	SHORTY, STEVEN	293171				CS1	BROWN, PATRICE	156811	R	MARQUEZ, JUAN	292434
R	ARELLANO, RICKY	352633				RAT*	KENNEDY, JACOB	346679	R	MIGUEL, JERMAINE	270208
R	HOWARD, PERRY	053875							R	DELRIO, DEMETREUS	284818
R	ROMERO, XAVIER	365501							R	DENNIS, CISCO	298803
R	HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL	357639									
R	APODACA, DESI	146156									

\* Ratification of prior legal action taken January 30, 2024 pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.05. See additional posting for further information.

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated February 6, 2024

MESTAS, JOHN

335958

Signed:	1	10	4	
1.00 miles	, CH	AIRMAN	A STATE OF THE STA	

Legend:	
PC	Probable Cause
PAR	Parole Revocation
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation
R	CSR Revocation
PA	Parole 412A
PB	Parole 412B
HA	Home Arrest
AD	Absolute Discharge
CS1	Commutation Phase I
CS2	Commutation Phase 2
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death
603L	Special Order by
M	Modification
P	Pardon
S	Special Hearing
X	Executive Session
T	Training
RES	Rescission
RAT	Ratification